

Bid Estimate: \$ 44,500.00						BIDDERS							
Item	Description	Nominal Size	Inventory Number	Prev. Unit Cost	Est. Qty.	Hayes Pipe Supply		Viking Supply		HD Supply		Ferguson Waterworks	
						Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	1. Stainless Steel Repair Sleeves	2"	1478402	\$57.75	0	\$ 68.33	\$0.00	\$69.28	\$0.00	\$70.86	\$0.00	\$77.53	\$0.00
2		2-1/4"	1478401	\$59.50	0	\$ 70.01	\$0.00	\$70.98	\$0.00	\$76.89	\$0.00	\$80.55	\$0.00
3		3"	1478403	\$63.07	0	\$ 74.69	\$0.00	\$75.72	\$0.00	\$81.89	\$0.00	\$87.28	\$0.00
4		4"	1478404	\$62.19	15	\$ 77.42	\$1,161.30	\$78.50	\$1,177.50	\$87.23	\$1,308.45	\$91.85	\$1,377.75
5		6"	1478506	\$68.24	425	\$ 86.89	\$36,928.25	\$87.09	\$37,013.25	\$95.19	\$40,455.75	\$105.74	\$44,939.50
6		8"	1478508	\$77.50	120	\$ 99.56	\$11,947.20	\$99.79	\$11,974.80	\$109.15	\$13,098.00	\$120.08	\$14,409.60
7		10"	1478510	\$91.69	2	\$ 107.56	\$215.12	\$109.41	\$218.82	\$134.92	\$269.84	\$147.33	\$294.66
8		12"	1478512	\$101.79	0	\$ 113.60	\$0.00	\$115.18	\$0.00	\$154.18	\$0.00	\$166.90	\$0.00
9		14"	1478514	\$221.50	0	\$ 261.52	\$0.00	\$265.14	\$0.00	\$289.50	\$0.00	\$337.33	\$0.00
10		16"	1478516	\$228.95	5	\$ 273.79	\$1,368.95	\$277.58	\$1,387.90	\$386.17	\$1,930.85	\$354.35	\$1,771.75
11		20"	1478520	\$331.00	0	\$ 342.49	\$0.00	\$347.24	\$0.00	\$766.75	\$0.00	\$636.62	\$0.00
12		24"	1478524	\$516.00	0	\$ 760.41	\$0.00	\$770.94	\$0.00	\$1,253.75	\$0.00	\$1,195.05	\$0.00
Subtotal						\$51,620.82		\$51,772.27		\$57,062.89		\$62,793.26	
13	2. Stainless Steel Repair Sleeves for A.C. Pipe	4"	1478604	\$63.30	0	\$ 84.09	\$0.00	\$88.10	\$0.00	\$87.68	\$0.00	\$91.85	\$0.00
14		6"	1478606	\$68.29	9	\$ 89.88	\$808.92	\$93.14	\$838.26	\$95.95	\$863.55	\$105.74	\$951.66
15		8"	1478608	\$78.79	0	\$ 106.41	\$0.00	\$111.49	\$0.00	\$109.72	\$0.00	\$122.35	\$0.00
16		10"	1478610	\$91.70	0	\$ 121.77	\$0.00	\$127.57	\$0.00	\$134.96	\$0.00	\$147.33	\$0.00
17		12"	1478612	\$101.90	0	\$ 134.06	\$0.00	\$140.45	\$0.00	\$154.20	\$0.00	\$174.55	\$0.00
18	14"	1478614	\$225.50	0	\$ 261.52	\$0.00	\$273.98	\$0.00	\$289.54	\$0.00	\$349.24	\$0.00	
Subtotal						\$808.92		\$838.26		\$863.55		\$951.66	
19	3. Stainless Steel Repair Sleeves for Cast & Ductile W/Outlets	4" w/3/4 CC	1110514	\$74.74	0	\$ 93.06	\$0.00	\$97.50	\$0.00	\$99.15	\$0.00	\$109.65	\$0.00
20		4" w/1 CC	1110504	\$74.74	0	\$ 93.06	\$0.00	\$97.50	\$0.00	\$99.15	\$0.00	\$109.65	\$0.00
21		6" w/3/4 CC	1110516	\$80.49	20	\$ 96.07	\$1,921.40	\$98.47	\$1,969.40	\$114.86	\$2,297.20	\$122.86	\$2,457.20
22		6" w/1 CC	1110507	\$81.80	0	\$ 96.07	\$0.00	\$100.66	\$0.00	\$114.86	\$0.00	\$122.86	\$0.00
23		6" w/2 CC	1110506	\$89.60	0	\$ 114.34	\$0.00	\$119.79	\$0.00	\$136.18	\$0.00	\$136.31	\$0.00
24		8" w/3/4 CC	1110518	\$90.70	0	\$ 117.99	\$0.00	\$123.62	\$0.00	\$129.18	\$0.00	\$136.48	\$0.00
25		8" w/1 CC	1110509	\$90.70	0	\$ 117.99	\$0.00	\$123.62	\$0.00	\$129.18	\$0.00	\$136.48	\$0.00
26		8" w/2 CC	1110508	\$98.40	2	\$ 136.20	\$272.40	\$142.69	\$285.38	\$147.00	\$294.00	\$149.94	\$299.88
27		10" w/1 CC	1110510	\$106.75	0	\$ 133.59	\$0.00	\$139.96	\$0.00	\$154.42	\$0.00	\$162.37	\$0.00
28		12" w/3/4 CC	1110520	\$113.75	0	\$ 133.59	\$0.00	\$139.96	\$0.00	\$173.65	\$0.00	\$180.95	\$0.00
29	12" w/1 CC	1110513	\$113.75	0	\$ 136.62	\$0.00	\$143.13	\$0.00	\$173.65	\$0.00	\$180.95	\$0.00	
30	12" w/2 CC	1110522	\$125.98	10	\$ 136.62	\$1,366.20	\$143.13	\$1,431.30	\$191.00	\$1,910.00	\$194.42	\$1,944.20	
Subtotal						\$3,560.00		\$3,686.08		\$4,501.20		\$4,701.28	

Bid Estimate: \$ 44,500.00						BIDDERS							
Item	Description	Nominal Size	Inventory Number	Prev. Unit Cost	Est. Qty.	Hayes Pipe Supply		Viking Supply		HD Supply		Ferguson Waterworks	
						Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
31	4. Stainless Steel Repair Sleeves for A.C. Pipe w/ Outlet	4" w/3/4 CC	1110424	\$74.37	0	\$ 93.06	\$0.00	\$97.50	\$0.00	\$99.15	\$0.00	\$109.65	\$0.00
32		4" w/1 CC	1110404	\$74.37	0	\$ 93.06	\$0.00	\$97.50	\$0.00	\$99.15	\$0.00	\$109.65	\$0.00
33		6" w/3/4 CC	1110426	\$81.80	0	\$ 96.07	\$0.00	\$100.66	\$0.00	\$115.48	\$0.00	\$122.86	\$0.00
34		6" w/1 CC	1110406	\$81.80	0	\$ 96.07	\$0.00	\$100.66	\$0.00	\$115.48	\$0.00	\$122.86	\$0.00
35		6" w/2 CC	1110407	\$90.75	2	\$ 113.25	\$226.50	\$119.79	\$239.58	\$133.25	\$266.50	\$136.31	\$272.62
36		8" w/3/4 CC	1110428	\$93.00	0	\$ 116.87	\$0.00	\$123.62	\$0.00	\$129.18	\$0.00	\$138.63	\$0.00
37		8" w/1 CC	1110408	\$93.00	0	\$ 116.87	\$0.00	\$123.62	\$0.00	\$129.18	\$0.00	\$138.63	\$0.00
38		8" w/2 CC	1110409	\$101.00	0	\$ 133.61	\$0.00	\$142.69	\$0.00	\$147.05	\$0.00	\$152.08	\$0.00
39		10" w/2 CC	1110410	\$177.20	0	\$ 165.06	\$0.00	\$176.29	\$0.00	\$249.05	\$0.00	\$228.61	\$0.00
40		12" w/3/4 CC	1110430	\$120.45	0	\$ 157.31	\$0.00	\$168.02	\$0.00	\$173.65	\$0.00	\$208.04	\$0.00
41		12" w/1 CC	1110412	\$120.45	0	\$ 157.31	\$0.00	\$168.02	\$0.00	\$176.65	\$0.00	\$208.04	\$0.00
42		12" w/2 CC	1110413	\$120.45	0	\$ 166.92	\$0.00	\$178.27	\$0.00	\$191.52	\$0.00	\$222.93	\$0.00
43		14" w/1 CC	1110414	\$256.00	1	\$ 285.63	\$285.63	\$305.05	\$305.05	\$308.63	\$308.63	\$371.65	\$371.65
Subtotal						\$512.13		\$544.63		\$575.13		\$644.27	
Delivery						7-14 days		7-14 days		30 days		21 days	
Manufacturer						Powerseal		Powerseal		Romac		Ford	
Grand Total						\$56,501.87		\$56,841.24		\$63,002.77		\$69,090.47	
Award Total						\$56,501.87		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	

Apparent Best Bids: Hayes Pipe Supply

Bid Signed: Yes

Planholders not submitting: A Y McDonald, Bid Ocean, Brast Industrial, Crown Packaging, Levy Electrical & Plumbing Supply, Mueller Co., Onvia, PV Inc., Sn Ford Meter Box Co., Utility Sales Agency of America, LLC

Contract term September 19, 2014 to September 18, 2016